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Janice Ledgerwood 
Office: Art 155 
Office Hours: 

• M/W/F, 9:00-10:00 am 
• OR by appointment 

E-mail: janice.ledgerwood@reedleycollege.edu 
Voicemail: 559.638.3641, x 3250 
Fall 2014 
 

Art 30 Illustrator 
 

• This calendar is subject to change and probably will. Changes will be announced in class. 
• Class meets on Monday and Wednesday from 10:00 am to 12:50 pm unless otherwise noted. 
• The FINAL EXAM is scheduled for Wednesday December 11, 10:00-11:50 am. 
• Assignments: 

o 01: Shapeshifters 
o 02: Citiscape 
o 03: Self-Portrait 
o 04: Aesop’s Fables 
o 05: Final Assignment 

 
WEEK 01 
Monday, August 11: 

• Introductions 
• Syllabus and calendar 

Wednesday, August 13: 
• File naming conventions 
• Mac computers 
• Illustrator overview 
• Studio Time: 

o Lesson 00 
 
WEEK 02 
Monday, August 18: 

• The Queen of the Lab  
• Lecture 01: About Graphic Design 
• Demo: Drawing with Shape Tools 
• Assignment 01: Shapeshifters given 

Wednesday, August 20: 
• Studio Time: 

o Lesson 01 
o Assignment 01: Shapeshifters 
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WEEK 03 
Monday, August 25: 

• Homework 01DUE 
• Studio Time: 

o Lesson 02 
o Assignment 01: Shapeshifters 

• Lecture 02: A Brief History of Graphic Design 
• Studio Time: 

o Lesson 03 
o Assignment 01: Shapeshifters 

Wednesday, August 27: 
• Studio Time: 

o Lesson 03 
o Assignment 01: Shapeshifters 

 
WEEK 04 
Monday, September 01: 

• Labor Day. Campus is closed. 
Wednesday, September 03: 

• CRITIQUE: Assignment 01: Shapeshifters DUE 
• Demo: Using the pen and drawing tools 
• Assignment 02: Citiscape given 
• Studio Time 

o Assignment 02: Citiscape 
o Lesson 04 

 
WEEK 05 
Monday, September 08: 

• Homework 02 DUE 
• Lecture 03: Graphic Design Concepts 
• Studio Time: 

o Assignment 02: Citiscape 
o Lesson 05 

Wednesday, September 10: 
• Studio Time: 

o Assignment 02: Citiscape 
o Lesson 05 

 
WEEK 06 
Monday, September 15: 

• Lecture 04: Researching a Graphic Design Project 
• Homework 03 DUE 
• Studio Time: 

o Assignment 02: Citiscape 
o Lesson 06 

Wednesday, September 17: 
• Studio Time: 

o Assignment 02: Citiscape 
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o Lesson 06 
 
 
WEEK 07 
Monday, September 22: 

• Lecture 05: Generating Ideas 
• Assignment 03: Self-Portrait given 
• Homework 04 DUE 
• Studio Time: 

o Assignment 03: Self-Portrait  
o Lesson 07 

Wednesday, September 24: 
• CRITIQUE: Assignment 02: Citiscape DUE 
• Homework 05 DUE 
• Studio Time: 

o Assignment 03: Self-Portrait 
o Lesson 07 

 
WEEK 08 
Monday, September 29: 

• Lecture 06: The Elements & Principles of Form 
• Studio Time: 

o Assignment 03: Self-Portrait  
o Lesson 08 

Wednesday, October 01: 
• Homework 06, Part 01, DUE 
• Studio Time: 

o Assignment 03: Self-Portrait  
o Lesson 08 

 
WEEK 09 
Monday, October 06: 

• Lecture 07: Type & Typography 
• Homework 06, Part 02, DUE 
• Assignment 04: Aesop’s Fables given 
• Studio Time: 

o Assignment 03: Self-Portrait  
o Assignment 04: Aesop’s Fables 
o Lesson 09 

Wednesday, October 08: 
• Homework 07 DUE 
• Studio Time: 

o Assignment 03: Self-Portrait  
o Assignment 04: Aesop’s Fables 
o Lesson 09 

 
Friday, October 10 is the last day to withdraw from classes. After this date, everyone 
receives a grade. 
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WEEK 10 
Monday, October 13: 

• Lecture 08: Proportions Systems: Grids & Alignments 
• Studio Time: 

o Assignment 03: Self-Portrait  
o Assignment 04: Aesop’s Fables 
o Lesson 10 

Wednesday, October 15: 
• CRITIQUE: Assignment 03: Self-Portrait DUE 
• Homework 08, Part 01, DUE 
• Studio Time: 

o Assignment 04: Aesop’s Fables 
o CATCH UP WITH ALL TEXTBOOK LESSONS! (Up to lesson 10) 

 
WEEK 11 
Monday, October 20: 

• Lecture 09: Concepts in Action 
• Homework 08, Part 02, DUE 
• Studio Time: 

o Assignment 04: Aesop’s Fables 
Wednesday, October 22: 

• Studio Time: 
o Assignment 04: Aesop’s Fables 
o Lesson 11 

 
WEEK 12 
Monday, October 27: 

• Lecture 10: Visual Coding: Loading Forms with Meaning 
• Homework 09 DUE 
• Studio Time: 

o Assignment 04: Aesop’s Fables 
Wednesday, October 29: 

• Homework 10 DUE 
• Studio Time: 

o Assignment 04: Aesop’s Fables 
o Lesson 12 

 
WEEK 13 
Monday, November 03: 

• Lecture 11: Interaction & Motion Design 
• Assignment 05: Final Assignment given  
• Studio Time: 

o Assignment 04: Aesop’s Fables 
Wednesday, November 05: 

• CRITIQUE: Assignment 04: Aesop’s Fables DUE 
• Homework 11 DUE 
• Studio Time: 

o Assignment 05: Final Assignment  



	
   5	
  

o Lesson 13 
 
WEEK 14 
Monday, November 10: 

• Lecture 12: Becoming a Designer 
• Studio Time: 

o Assignment 05: Final Assignment  
Wednesday, November 12: 

• Studio Time: 
o Assignment 05: Final Assignment  
o Lesson 14 

 
WEEK 15 
Monday, November 17: 

• Homework 12 DUE 
• Studio Time: 

o Assignment 05: Final Assignment  
Wednesday, November 19: 

• Studio Time: 
o Assignment 05: Final Assignment  
o Lesson 15 

 
WEEK 16 
Monday, November 24: 

• Studio Time: 
o Assignment 05: Final Assignment  

Wednesday, November 26: 
• Studio Time: 

o Assignment 05: Final Assignment 
 
WEEK 17 
Monday, December 01: 

• Studio Time: 
o Assignment 05: Final Assignment  

Wednesday, December 03: 
• Studio Time: 

o Assignment 05: Final Assignment  
o CATCH UP WITH ANY OUTSTANDING TEXTBOOK LESSONS! 

 
WEEK 18: FINALS WEEK!  
• The FINAL EXAM is scheduled for Wednesday December 11, 10:00-11:50 am. 
 


